

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
NATIONAL PROSECUTING
AUTHORITY
AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 23B—2008]

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Justice and Constitutional
Development (National Assembly))*

[B 23C—2008]

ISBN 978-1-77037-515-4

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS APPROVED

NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY AMENDMENT BILL

[B 23B—2008]

1. On page 3, in line 4, to omit “section 7(1A)” and to substitute “section 7(1)”.

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 3, in lines 33 and 34, to omit “establish not more than two **[additional]**” and to substitute “establish **[not more than two additional]** one or more”.

CLAUSE 11

1. On page 5, in line 33, to omit “amended by the deletion of subsection (2).” and to substitute:

amended—

(a) by the substitution for the words preceding paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of the following words:
“The Minister may[, **subject to subsection (2),**] make regulations prescribing—”; and

(b) by the deletion of subsection (2).

CLAUSE 13

1. On page 6, in line 18, to omit “(1)” and to substitute “(2)”.